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2013-2014 
MEMBERSHIP 
DIRECTORY 

2013-2014 Board of Directors 

Jack Baker 
Past President 

Baker & Associates 

Rob Brigham 
President Elect 
JEO Consulting 

Jeff Sockel 
Treasurer 

Alfred Benesch & Company 

Terry Atkins 
Secretary 

Lamp Rynearson 
& Associates 

Steve Kathol 
President  

Schemmer Associates 

John S. Olsson 
National Director 
Olsson Associates 

Craig Hunter 
State Director 

HDR Engineering 

Nate Maniktala 
State Director 

M.E. Group, Inc. 

Michael Olson 
State Director 

Kirkham Michael 

Mark Pohlmann 
State Director 

HNTB Corporation 



Alfred Benesch & Company 
Firm Contact:  
Jim Linderholm 
jlinderholm@benesch.com 
www.benesch.com 
MAIN OFFICE:  
825 “J” Street   
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-479-2200 
OMAHA OFFICE: 
14748 W. Center Rd., 
Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68144 
Phone: 402-333-5792    
            __________________________ 
 

Alvine & Associates 
Firm Contact:  
Douglas Alvine 
dalvine@alvine.com 
www.alvine.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
1102 Douglas on the Mall 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: 402-346-7007 
LINCOLN OFFICE: 
1800 “O” Street, Suite 104 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-477-6161 
        _____________  
 

Baker & Associates 
Firm Contact: Jack Baker 
jack@baker-eng.com 
www.baker-eng.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
120 E. 16th Street, Suite A 
Scottsbluff, NE 69361 
Phone: 308-632-3123 
            ____________________________ 
 

Black & Veatch Corp. 
Firm Contact:  
Joseph Kaufman 
kaufmanjr@bv.com 
www.bv.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
222 S.15th Street,  
Suite 302 South 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: 402-342-4688 

CH2M Hill 
Firm Contact: Doug Simon 
Doug.Simon@ch2m.com 
www.ch2m.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
222 S.15th Street, Suite 1402 S. 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: 402-609-7511 
            _________________________ 
      
EA Engineering, Science, and  
Technology, Inc. 
Firm Contact: Jim Wathen 
jwathen@eaest.com 
www.eaest.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
221 Sun Valley Blvd., Suite D 
Lincoln, NE 68528 
Phone: 402-476-3766 
            _________________________ 
    

Ehrhart Griffin & Associates 
Firm Contact: Mark Ehrhart 
mehrhart@ehrhartgriffin.com 
www.ehrhartgriffin.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
3552 Farnam Street 
Omaha, NE 68131 
Phone: 402-551-0631 
             __________________________ 
 

Engineering-Surveying-Planning, 
Inc. (ESP, Inc.) 
Firm Contact: Lyle Loth 
lyle@espeng.com 
www.espeng.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
601 Old Cheney Rd., Suite A 
Lincoln, NE 68512 
Phone: 402-421-2500  
         _____________ 
 

Farris Engineering 
Firm Contact:  
Greg Kronaizl 
gkronaizl@farris-usa.com 
www.farris-usa.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
12700 West Dodge Road 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone: 402-330-5900 
   

LINCOLN OFFICE: 
818 “P” Street, Suite 100 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-477-6163 
            __________________________ 
 

Felsburg Holt & Ullevig 
Firm Contact:  
Kyle Anderson 
kyle.anderson@fhueng.com 
www.fhueng.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
11422 Miracle Hills Dr.  
Suite 115 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone: 402-445-4405 
LINCOLN OFFICE:  
315 S. 9th Street, Suite 201 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-438-7530 
             __________________________ 
 

George Butler Associates, Inc. 
Firm Contact: Bill Carter 
bcarter@gbateam.com 
www.gbateam.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
9370 G Court 
Omaha, NE 68127 
Phone: 402-504-4757 
            ___________________________ 
 

Gilmore & Associates, Inc. 
Firm Contact: David Gilmore 
davidg@gilmore-engineering.com 
www.gilmore-engineering.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
P.O. Box 565 
Columbus, NE 68602 
Phone: 402-564-2807 
CRETE OFFICE: 
1140 Main Ave. 
Crete, NE 68333 
Phone: 402-826-4647 
      ___________________________ 
 

 Gonzalez Companies 
Firm Contact: Tony Angel 
aangel@gonzalezcos.com 
www.gonzalezcos.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
220 N. 89th Street.  Suite 102 
Omaha, NE 68114 
Phone: 402-614-4468  
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Terracon     *  * * *  * *  * * *      *    

Thiele Geotech        *   *     *          

Thompson     *   * * * *  * * * *  * * * * *  *  

TREKK Design         *            * *  * * 

URS Corp.  *   *   * * * * * *   * * * * *  *  *  

Veenstra Kimm     *   * * *   *  *   * * * * * * *  

WLA   *   *   * *   *  *     *     *  

Wade Trim     *  * * * *   *  *  * * * *  *  *  

 
ACEC/NEBRASKA  2013-2014 COMMITTEE CHAIRS 

 
 LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE—Mark Pohlmann, HNTB Corp. 

 BUSINESS PRACTICES COMMITTEE— Randy Kaster, Olsson Associates 

 ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE—Julie Ogden, JEO Consulting 

 INTEGRATED PRACTICES COMMITTEE—Matt Kronaizl, Farris Eng. 

 MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE—Loren Steenson, Lamp Rynearson 

 SMALL FIRMS COMMITTEE— Tom Seene, WLA Consulting 

 PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE—Co-Chairs, Lisa Willhoite,  
 Morrissey Engineering and Chris Dyas, Thompson Dreessen 
 M/E COMMITTEE—Andrew Thompson, M.E. Group 

 ENGINEERING PARTNERSHIP COMMITTEES— 

 Lincoln Engineering Partnership—Justin Petersen, Olsson Associates 
 Omaha Engineering Partnership—Steve Moffit, HGM Associates 
 NDOR Engineering Partnership—Steve McCullough, Alfred Benesch 
 PAC COMMITTEES— 

 ACEC PAC CHAMPION—Ron Bottorff, JEO Consulting 
 ACEC STATE PAC—Rob Brigham, JEO Consulting 
 

Wilson *    *  * * * *   *  *  * * * * * * * *  
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Alfred Benesch   * * *   * * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * * 

Alvine & Associates   * *  * *          * *     *   

Baker & Associates *    *   * * *   *  *   * * * * *  *  

Black & Veatch *  *  *  * * * * * * *    * * * *   * *  

Ch2M Hill * *   *  * * * * * * * * *  *  * *  * * * * 

EA Eng., Science      *   * * *  * * *    * *  *   * * 

ESP, Inc.        * * *     *   * *  *  * *  

Ehrhart Griffin     *    *    *  *   * *  *  * *  

Farris Engineering     *  *       *   *      *   

FHU        * *    *     *  *  *    

George Butler  *  * * * * * * * *   *  *  * * * * * * * * * 

Gilmore &  Assoc.        * *      *   * *  * *  *  

Gonzalez Co.   *  *   * * *   *      *   * * *  

HDR Engineering *  * * * * * * * * *  * * *  * * * *  * * *  

HGM Associates *    *   * * *   * * *    * * * * * * * 

HNTB Corporation *      * * * * *  *     *    *  *  

Iteris, Inc.   * * *  *  *         *    *    

JEO Consulting *    *  * * * *   *  *   * * * * * * *  

KPE Consulting *  * * * * *       *  * * *  *  * *  * 

Kirkham Michael      *   * * *   *  *   * *  * * * *  

Lamp, Rynearson     *    * *   *  *   * * * * *  *  

M.C. Schaff      *   * * * * * * * * *   *  * *  *  

M.E. Group, Inc.   * *  * *          *      *  * 

Miller & Associates *    *  * * * *   *  *   * * * * *  *  

Morrissey Eng.   *    *       *   * *     *  * 

Olsson Associates  * *  * * * * * * * * *  *  * * * * * * * *  

Parsons  Brinker- *    *   * * * * * *     * * *  * * *  

Performance Eng.                    *      

RDG Geoscience        * *    *           *  

RVW, Inc.   *    *                  * 

R.W. Engineering          *            *     

SCS Aquaterra     *   * * * * * * * *      *  * *  

Schemmer Associ- *  *  * * *  * * *  * * *  * * * * * * * *  

Schnackel Engi- *      *          *  *    *   

SEH *    *   * * * * * * *    * * * * * * *  

Specialized Eng.   *  * * *      *    * *     *   

Speece Lewis      *   * *   *         * *    

                          

HDR Engineering, Inc. 
Firm Contact: Matt Tondl 
matt.tondl@hdrinc.com 
www.hdrinc.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
8404 Indian Hills Dr. 
Omaha, NE 68114 
Phone: 402-399-1000 
LINCOLN OFFICE: 
301 S. 13th Street, Suite 601 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-742-2900  
            ___________________________ 
 

HGM Associates, Inc. 

Firm Contact: Ron Tekippe 
rtekippe@hgmonline.com 
www.hgmonline.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
5022 S. 114th Street,  
Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68137 
Phone: 402-346-7559 
            ___________________________ 
       
HNTB Corporation 
Firm Contact:  
Mark Pohlmann 
mpohlmann@hntb.com 
www.hntb.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
222 S. 15th Street,  
Suite 247 North 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: 402-342-4421 
            ___________________________ 
 

Iteris, Inc. 
Firm Contact:  
Lonnie Burklund 
ljb@iteris.com 
www.iteris.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
8101 “O” Street,  Suite 201 
Lincoln, NE 68510  
Phone: 402-476-5101 

 

JEO Consulting Group 
Firm Contact: Rob Brigham 
rbrigham@jeo.com 
www.jeo.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
142 W. 11th Street 
Wahoo, NE 68066 
Phone: 402-443-4661 
LINCOLN OFFICE: 
650 “J”  Street, Suite 215 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-435-3080 
NORFOLK OFFICE: 
Phone: 402-371-6416 
HASTINGS OFFICE: 
Phone: 402-462-5657 
NEBRASKA CITY OFFICE: 
Phone: 402-873-6766 
OMAHA OFFICE: 
Phone: 402-934-3680 
GRAND ISLAND OFFICE: 
Phone: 308-381-7428 
S. SIOUX CITY OFFICE: 
Phone: 402-494-7019 

            ______________ 
     
KPE Consulting Engineers, Inc. 
Firm Contact: Kevin Power 
kpower@kpe-inc.com 
www.kpe-inc.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
1501 J.F. Kennedy Drive 
Bellevue, NE 68005 
Phone: 402-291-1444 
            ___________________________ 
   
Kirkham, Michael &  
Associates 
Firm Contact:  
Michael Olson 
molson@kirkham.com 
www.kirkham.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
12700 West Dodge Road 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone: 402-393-5630 
LINCOLN OFFICE: 
411 S. 13th Street,   
Suite 101 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-477-4240 
YORK OFFICE: 
Phone: 402-362-7117 

Lamp, Rynearson  
& Associates 
Firm Contact: Mike McMeekin 
mike.mcmeekin@lra-inc.com 
www.lra-inc.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
14710 W. Dodge Rd., Suite 100 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone: 402-496-2498 
            ___________________________ 
 

M.C. Schaff & Associates 
Firm Contact: David Schaff 
dschaff@mcschaff.com 
www.mcschaff.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
818 S. Beltline Highway E. 
Scottsbluff, NE 69361 
Phone: 308-635-1926 
            ___________________________ 
 

M.E. Group, Inc. 
Firm Contact:  
Ravi Maniktala 
ravi.maniktala@megroup.com 
www.megroup.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
2820 N. 48th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68504 
Phone: 402-464-3833 
OMAHA OFFICE: 
8040 Davenport Street 
Omaha, NE 68114 
Phone: 402-334-2155 
            ___________________________ 
 

Miller & Associates 
Firm Contact: Reed Miller 
rmiller@miller-engineers.com 
www.miller-engineers.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
1111 Central Avenue 
Kearney, NE 68848 
Phone: 308-234-6456 
 
 
 

CONTINUE          ACEC/NEBRASKA MEMBER FIRMS 



Morrissey Engineering, Inc. 
Firm Contact: George Morrissey 
gmorrissey@morrissey 
engineering.com 
www.morrisseyengineering.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
4940 N.118th Street 
Omaha, NE 68164 
Phone: 402-491-4144 
        ______________ 
 

Olsson Associates 
Firm Contact: John S. Olsson 
jolsson@olssonassociates.com 
www.olssonassociates.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
1111 Lincoln Mall, Suite 111 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-474-6311 
OMAHA OFFICE: 
2111 S. 67th Street, Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68106 
Phone: 402-341-1116 
SCOTTSBLUFF OFFICE: 
Phone: 308-635-2627 
S. SIOUX CITY OFFICE: 

Phone: 402-494-3059 
SARPY COUNTY OFFICE: 
Phone: 402-827-7220 
HASTINGS OFFICE: 
Phone: 402-463-0240 
GRAND ISLAND OFFICE: 
Phone: 308-384-8750 
HOLDREGE OFFICE: 
Phone: 308-995-8706 
MULLEN OFFICE: 
Phone: 308-546-2340 
     _______________ 
 

Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. 
Firm Contact:  
Karl Fredrickson 
fredrickson@pbworld.com 
www.pbworld.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
1225 L Street, Suite 502 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-323-6570 
             

      

Performance Engineering 
Firm Contact: Martin Wiedenman 
mwiedenman@performancese.com 
www.performancese.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
4940 N. 118th Street,  
Suite 200 
Omaha,  NE 68164 
Phone: 402-343-3960 
                _____________________________ 
 

RDG Geoscience  
& Engineering 
Firm Contact: Robert Kalinski 
rkalinski@rdgge.com 
www.rdgge.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
10360 Sapp Brothers Drive 
Omaha, NE 68138 
Phone: 402-894-2678 
MCCOOK OFFICE: 
510 W. “E” Street 
McCook, NE 69001 
Phone: 308-345-3002 
            ___________________________ 
 

RVW, Inc. 
Firm Contact: Mark Massman 
mmassman@rvwinc.com 
www.rvwinc.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
PO Box 495 
Columbus, NE 68602 
Phone: 402-564-2876 
            __________________________ 

 

R.W. Engineering & Surveying 
Firm Contact: Russell Falconer 
rwfalconer@rwomaha.com 
www.rwomaha.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
6225 N. 89th Circle 
Omaha, NE 68134 
Phone: 402-573-2205 
            ___________________________ 
 

SCS Aquaterra 
Firm Contact: Mike Miller 
mmiller@scsengineers.com 
www.scsengineers.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
14755 Grover 
Omaha, NE 68144 
Phone: 402-884-6202 

 
 

Schemmer Associates, Inc. 
Firm Contact:  
Charles Huddleston 
chuddlston@schemmer.com 
www.schemmer.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
1044 N.115th Street,  
Suite 300 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone: 402-493-4800 
LINCOLN OFFICE: 
134 S. 13th Street,  
Suite 1100 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-488-2500 
            ___________________________ 

 
Schnackel Engineers, Inc. 
Firm Contact:  
Gregory Schnackel 
gschnackel@schnackel.com 
www.schnackel.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
3035 South 72nd Street 
Omaha, NE 68124 
Phone: 800-581-0963 
            ___________________________ 
 

Short Elliott  
Hendrickson Inc. 
Firm Contact: Rocky Keehn 
rkeehn@sehinc.com 
www.sehinc.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
P.O. Box 388 
Gretna, NE 68028 
Phone: 402-659-3531 
            ___________________________ 
 

Specialized Engineering  
Solutions 
Firm Contact: Tracy Hauser 
thauser@ 
specializedeng.com 
www.specializedeng.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
10360 Ellison Circle 
Omaha, NE 68134 
Phone: 402-991-5520 
             
 

 

CONTINUE          ACEC/NEBRASKA MEMBER FIRMS 

Speece Lewis Engineers 
Firm Contact: Tim Farmer 
tfarmer@speecelewis.com 
www.speecelewis.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
906 S. 26th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
Phone: 402-483-5466 
 
             ___________________________ 
 

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
Firm Contact:  
Scott Miller 
sgmiller@terracon.com 
www.terracon.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
15080 A Circle 
Omaha NE 68144 
Phone: 402-330-2202 
           ____________________________ 
 

Thiele Geotech, Inc. 
Firm Contact:  
Daniel Thiele 
dthiele@thielegeotech.com 
www.thielegeotech.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
13478 Chandler Rd. 
Omaha, NE 68138 
Phone: 402-556-2171 
            ___________________________ 
 

Thompson, Dreessen & 
Dorner Inc. 
Firm Contact:  
Douglas Dreessen 
dsdreessen@td2co.com 
www.td2co.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
10836 Old Mill Road 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone: 402-330-8860 
             __________________________ 
 

TREKK Design Group 
Firm Contact:  
Kimberly Robinett 
krobinett@trekkllc.com 
www.trekkllc.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
2858 Sprague  
Omaha, NE 68111 
Phone: 402-339-2982 
              

 

URS Corporation 
Firm Contact: Steve Cox 
steven.cox@urs.com 
www.urscorp.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
12120 Shamrock Plaza 
Suite 300 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone: 402-334-8181 
            ___________________________ 
 

Veenstra & Kimm, Inc. 
MAIN OFFICE: 
14216 Dayton Circle, Suite 7 
Omaha, NE 68137 
Phone: 402-391-0016 
           ____________________________ 
 
WLA Consulting, Inc. 
Firm Contact: Tom Senne 
tom.senne@wla-
consulting.com 
www.wla-consulting.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
1640 L Street, Suite D 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-475-8588 
OMAHA OFFICE: 
4944 S. 114th Street 
Omaha, NE 68137 
Phone: 402-991-5833 
            __________________________ 
 

Wade Trim 
Firm Contact: Jeffrey Ray 
jray@wadetrim.com 
www.wadetrim.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
1907 Harney Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: 402-345-3900 
            ___________________________ 
 

Wilson & Company, Inc. 
Firm Contact: David Olson 
david.olson@wilsonco.com 
www.wilsonco.com 
MAIN OFFICE: 
11516 Miracle Hills Drive  
Suite 102 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone: 402-896-6100 

 Affiliate Members 

ACEC Business Insurance Trust 
Contact: Jared Maxwell 
jared.maxwell@marshpm.com 
Phone: 515-365-3601 
            ________________________________ 
 

ACEC Life/Health Ins. Trust 
Firm Contact: Lana Oxsen 
lana@aceclifehealthtrust.com 
www.aceclifehealthtrust.com 
Phone: 405-703-1821 
            _______________________________ 
 

DC Hirschbrunner Consulting 
Contact: Dennis Hirschbrunner 
huskers947@gmail.com 
Phone: 402-639-1720 
            ______________________________ 
 

Johnson Service Company 
Contact: Brad Wegner 
brad@midlandscontracting.com 
Phone: 308-237-6651 
            ________________________________ 
 

Marcotte Insurance 
Contact: Trish Maynard 
tmaynard@marcotteins.com 
Phone: 402-398-9009 
         _________________ 
 

NE Concrete Aggregates  
Association 
Contact: Jereme Montgomery 
jereme@nebrconcagg.com 
Phone: 402-325-8414 
            _______________________________ 
 

NE Concrete & Paving Assoc. 
Contact: Bill Cook 
bcook@nebconc.org 
Phone: 402-499-7105 
            ______________________________ 
 

The Harry A. Koch Co. 
Contact: Dave Jesse 
dave.jesse@hakco.com 
Phone: 402-861-7037 
            ______________________________ 
 

Woods & Aitken LLP 
Contact: Ed Tricker 
etricker@woodsaitken.com 
Phone: 402-437-8585 

CONTINUE          ACEC/NEBRASKA MEMBER FIRMS 


